
Install slope stabilization between route 12A and the Connecticut River $1,237,473.00Amount:

Awarded To: NOTT'S EXCAVATING INC
185 EQUESTRIAN WAY
WHITE RIVER JCT, VT 05001

SullivanLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: July 02, 2019, 2:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

June 19, 2020COMPLETION DATE:

PLAINFIELD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42580

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42580

PLAINFIELD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
NOTT'S EXCAVATING INC

185 EQUESTRIAN WAY, WHITE RIVER JCT VT 05001
$1,237,473.00 A

WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC.
1629 RTE 3A, BOW NH 03304

$2,196,327.50 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E NOTT'S EXCAVATING INC
185 EQUESTRIAN WAY

WHITE RIVER JCT, VT 05001

WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC.
1629 RTE 3A

BOW, NH 03304

Description

Items

201.0101 ACLEARING $5,025.00$3,750.00 $15,000.00 $2,250.00 $33,500.00.15 $25,000.00

201.101 ACLEARING AND GRUBBING $40,300.00$22,750.00 $15,000.00 $9,750.00 $62,000.00.65 $35,000.00

202.7 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL $8,400.00$840.00 $5.50 $2,887.50 $16.00525.00 $1.60

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $26,110.00$21,000.00 $12.00 $16,800.00 $18.651,400.00 $15.00

203.11 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - LRS $9,250.00$5,920.00 $13.00 $4,810.00 $25.00370.00 $16.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $8,250.00$8,250.00 $22.00 $7,260.00 $25.00330.00 $25.00

207.3 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $289,250.00$111,250.00 $20.00 $89,000.00 $65.004,450.00 $25.00

214. UFINE GRADING $12,000.00$4,187.00 $3,410.00 $3,410.00 $12,000.001.00 $4,187.00

304.201 CYGRAVEL $41,923.00$23,730.00 $31.00 $24,521.00 $53.00791.00 $30.00

304.301 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL $32,314.00$18,120.00 $31.00 $18,724.00 $53.50604.00 $30.00

403.11 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD $52,800.00$52,250.00 $95.00 $52,250.00 $96.00550.00 $95.00

403.6 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $2,600.00$325.00 $1.76 $2,288.00 $2.001,300.00 $0.25

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $1,100.00$200.00 $22.00 $1,100.00 $22.0050.00 $4.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $6,375.00$255.00 $16.50 $1,402.50 $75.0085.00 $3.00

583.7 CYRIPRAP, CLASS VII $420,000.00$300,000.00 $64.00 $256,000.00 $105.004,000.00 $75.00

585.1 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS A $484,500.00$342,000.00 $60.00 $342,000.00 $85.005,700.00 $60.00

585.3 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS C $20,212.50$19,800.00 $50.00 $16,500.00 $61.25330.00 $60.00

593.411 SYGEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN $50,000.00$12,500.00 $3.00 $15,000.00 $10.005,000.00 $2.50

593.421 SYGEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN $6,500.00$2,275.00 $3.00 $1,950.00 $10.00650.00 $3.50

603.82118 LF18" PE PIPE  (TYPE C) $6,000.00$3,000.00 $43.00 $2,580.00 $100.0060.00 $50.00

604.124 UCATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $3,100.00$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,100.001.00 $2,500.00

605.79 EAUNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS $1,450.00$800.00 $400.00 $800.00 $725.002.00 $400.00

605.82151
 

LF
 

18" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 6" PERF. 
CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE 

$24,920.00
 

$15,960.00
 

$14.00
 

$7,840.00
 

$44.50
 

560.00
 

$28.50
 

606.000 LFSTEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL $900.00$1,000.00 $8.80 $880.00 $9.00100.00 $10.00

606.012
 

EA
 

W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

$7,560.00
 

$5,400.00
 

$82.50
 

$7,425.00
 

$84.00
 

90.00
 

$60.00
 

606.0122
 

EA
 

W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL 
POSTS 

$2,025.00
 

$1,350.00
 

$22.00
 

$1,980.00
 

$22.50
 

90.00
 

$15.00
 

606.1254
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

$3,650.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$3,575.00
 

$3,575.00
 

$3,650.00
 

1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $16,800.00$24,500.00 $42.50 $29,750.00 $24.00700.00 $35.00

606.91 LFRESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL $7,425.00$3,300.00 $12.00 $6,600.00 $13.50550.00 $6.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E NOTT'S EXCAVATING INC
185 EQUESTRIAN WAY

WHITE RIVER JCT, VT 05001

WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC.
1629 RTE 3A

BOW, NH 03304

Description

606.9522
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

$4,000.00
 

$4,000.00
 

$2,275.00
 

$2,275.00
 

$4,000.00
 

1.00
 

$4,000.00
 

616.1711 MONPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL (PTS) SYSTEM (MONTH) $35,000.00$20,000.00 $7,920.00 $19,800.00 $14,000.002.50 $8,000.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $60,000.00$40,500.00 $35.75 $53,625.00 $40.001,500.00 $27.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $47,000.00$20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $47,000.001.00 $20,000.00

621.2 EARETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR $80.00$40.00 $5.50 $44.00 $10.008.00 $5.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $300.00$180.00 $2.00 $120.00 $5.0060.00 $3.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $3,000.00$1,300.00 $0.50 $2,500.00 $0.605,000.00 $0.26

632.0118 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE $308.00$61.60 $6.00 $264.00 $7.0044.00 $1.40

645.0001 LFTURBIDITY BARRIER $49,500.00$10,175.00 $15.00 $8,250.00 $90.00550.00 $18.50

645.3 TONEROSION STONE $5,250.00$5,550.00 $25.00 $3,750.00 $35.00150.00 $37.00

645.44
 

SY
 

TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE 
FRIENDLY) 

$13,000.00
 

$6,500.00
 

$3.00
 

$7,800.00
 

$5.00
 

2,600.00
 

$2.50
 

645.472 SYTEMPORARY CHANNEL MATTING TYPE B $2,000.00$640.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $5.00400.00 $1.60

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM $4,250.00$3,825.00 $4.00 $3,400.00 $5.00850.00 $4.50

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $2,975.00$1,700.00 $2.50 $2,125.00 $3.50850.00 $2.00

645.611 LBBONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM) $11,000.00$5,280.00 $2.48 $10,912.00 $2.504,400.00 $1.20

646.21 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH $11,400.00$8,550.00 $1.98 $11,286.00 $2.005,700.00 $1.50

646.31 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS $5,200.00$4,160.00 $2.31 $6,006.00 $2.002,600.00 $1.60

647.1 CYHUMUS $12,875.00$9,750.00 $20.00 $5,000.00 $51.50250.00 $39.00

647.16 CYHUMUS, 6" DEEP $32,250.00$13,200.00 $20.00 $12,000.00 $53.75600.00 $22.00

650.2 ULANDSCAPING $13,000.00$3,400.00 $17,608.00 $17,608.00 $13,000.001.00 $3,400.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $6,200.00$10,000.00 $1,837.50 $3,675.00 $3,100.002.00 $5,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $250,000.00$75,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $250,000.001.00 $75,000.00

697.31 UPROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN $4,000.00$2,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.001.00 $2,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1006.1
 

$
 

SPECIAL WORK FOR GEOTECHNICAL 
INSTRUMENTATION 

$8,000.00
 

$8,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$8,000.00
 

$1.00
 

8,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

$1,288,523.60  $1,237,473.00  $2,196,327.50Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,288,523.60  $1,237,473.00  $2,196,327.50
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

42580

PLAINFIELD

A-PS&E 
DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

201.0101 CLEARING A .15 $2,250.00 $25,000.00 $3,750.00 ($1,500.00)$15,000.00

201.101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING A .65 $9,750.00 $35,000.00 $22,750.00 ($13,000.00)$15,000.00

202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 525.00 $2,887.50 $1.60 $840.00 $2,047.50$5.50

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 1,400.00 $16,800.00 $15.00 $21,000.00 ($4,200.00)$12.00

203.11 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 370.00 $4,810.00 $16.00 $5,920.00 ($1,110.00)$13.00

206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 330.00 $7,260.00 $25.00 $8,250.00 ($990.00)$22.00

207.3 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 4,450.00 $89,000.00 $25.00 $111,250.00 ($22,250.00)$20.00

214. FINE GRADING U 1.00 $3,410.00 $4,187.00 $4,187.00 ($777.00)$3,410.00

304.201 GRAVEL CY 791.00 $24,521.00 $30.00 $23,730.00 $791.00$31.00

304.301 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 604.00 $18,724.00 $30.00 $18,120.00 $604.00$31.00

403.11 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD TON 550.00 $52,250.00 $95.00 $52,250.00 $0.00$95.00

403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 1,300.00 $2,288.00 $0.25 $325.00 $1,963.00$1.76

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 50.00 $1,100.00 $4.00 $200.00 $900.00$22.00

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 85.00 $1,402.50 $3.00 $255.00 $1,147.50$16.50

583.7 RIPRAP, CLASS VII CY 4,000.00 $256,000.00 $75.00 $300,000.00 ($44,000.00)$64.00
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585.1 STONE FILL, CLASS A CY 5,700.00 $342,000.00 $60.00 $342,000.00 $0.00$60.00

585.3 STONE FILL, CLASS C CY 330.00 $16,500.00 $60.00 $19,800.00 ($3,300.00)$50.00

593.411 GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-
WOVEN SY 5,000.00 $15,000.00 $2.50 $12,500.00 $2,500.00$3.00

593.421 GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-
WOVEN SY 650.00 $1,950.00 $3.50 $2,275.00 ($325.00)$3.00

603.82118 18" PE PIPE  (TYPE C) LF 60.00 $2,580.00 $50.00 $3,000.00 ($420.00)$43.00

604.124 CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER U 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00$2,500.00

605.79 UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS EA 2.00 $800.00 $400.00 $800.00 $0.00$400.00

605.82151
 

18" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 
6" PERF. 
CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE 

LF
 

560.00
 

$7,840.00
 

$28.50
 

$15,960.00
 

($8,120.00)
 

$14.00
 

606.000 STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL LF 100.00 $880.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 ($120.00)$8.80

606.012
 

W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR 
BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

EA
 

90.00
 

$7,425.00
 

$60.00
 

$5,400.00
 

$2,025.00
 

$82.50
 

606.0122
 

W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM 
GUARDRAIL 
POSTS 

EA
 

90.00
 

$1,980.00
 

$15.00
 

$1,350.00
 

$630.00
 

$22.00
 

606.1254
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 
EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

U
 

1.00
 

$3,575.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1,075.00
 

$3,575.00
 

606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 700.00 $29,750.00 $35.00 $24,500.00 $5,250.00$42.50

606.91 RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL LF 550.00 $6,600.00 $6.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00$12.00

606.9522
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

U
 

1.00
 

$2,275.00
 

$4,000.00
 

$4,000.00
 

($1,725.00)
 

$2,275.00
 

616.1711 PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL (PTS) SYSTEM 
(MONTH) MON 2.50 $19,800.00 $8,000.00 $20,000.00 ($200.00)$7,920.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 1,500.00 $53,625.00 $27.00 $40,500.00 $13,125.00$35.75

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 ($10,000.00)$10,000.00

621.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL 
DELINEATOR EA 8.00 $44.00 $5.00 $40.00 $4.00$5.50

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 60.00 $120.00 $3.00 $180.00 ($60.00)$2.00

632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE LF 5,000.00 $2,500.00 $0.26 $1,300.00 $1,200.00$0.50

632.0118 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 
18" LINE LF 44.00 $264.00 $1.40 $61.60 $202.40$6.00
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645.0001 TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 550.00 $8,250.00 $18.50 $10,175.00 ($1,925.00)$15.00

645.3 EROSION STONE TON 150.00 $3,750.00 $37.00 $5,550.00 ($1,800.00)$25.00

645.44
 

TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D 
(WILDLIFE 
FRIENDLY) 

SY
 

2,600.00
 

$7,800.00
 

$2.50
 

$6,500.00
 

$1,300.00
 

$3.00
 

645.472 TEMPORARY CHANNEL MATTING TYPE B SY 400.00 $1,200.00 $1.60 $640.00 $560.00$3.00

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 850.00 $3,400.00 $4.50 $3,825.00 ($425.00)$4.00

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 850.00 $2,125.00 $2.00 $1,700.00 $425.00$2.50

645.611 BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM) LB 4,400.00 $10,912.00 $1.20 $5,280.00 $5,632.00$2.48

646.21 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH SY 5,700.00 $11,286.00 $1.50 $8,550.00 $2,736.00$1.98

646.31 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND 
TACKIFIERS SY 2,600.00 $6,006.00 $1.60 $4,160.00 $1,846.00$2.31

647.1 HUMUS CY 250.00 $5,000.00 $39.00 $9,750.00 ($4,750.00)$20.00

647.16 HUMUS, 6" DEEP CY 600.00 $12,000.00 $22.00 $13,200.00 ($1,200.00)$20.00

650.2 LANDSCAPING U 1.00 $17,608.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 $14,208.00$17,608.00

670.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING U 2.00 $3,675.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 ($6,325.00)$1,837.50

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $85,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $10,000.00$85,000.00

697.31 PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN U 1.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00$6,000.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1006.1
 

SPECIAL WORK FOR GEOTECHNICAL 
INSTRUMENTATION 

$
 

8,000.00
 

$8,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$8,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $1,237,473.00 $1,288,523.60 ($51,050.60)
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